Burney Water District



20222 HUDSON STREET, BURNEY, CA 96013 (530) 335-3582

RESOLUTION 2025-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BURNEY WATER DISTRICT AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A SOURCEWELL CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF A SPLASH PAD FOR THE CIVIC PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FROM WATERPLAY.

WHEREAS, the Burney Water District intends to purchase a splash pad through Sourcewell Cooperative Pricing System Contract No. 010521-LTS for the Civic Park Improvement Project; and

WHEREAS, Sourcewell conducted a competitive bid process for splash pad equipment and Waterplay was deemed to be the lowest most responsive bid, Soucewell Contract No. 010521-LTS; and

WHEREAS, the Burney Water District is a member of Soucewell, Member No. 98916; and

WHEREAS, District staff recommends the purchase of splash pad equipment in the amount of \$105,040.60; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District hereby Authorize the Acceptance of a Sourcewell Contract for the Purchase of a Splash Pad for the Civic Park Improvement Project from Waterplay.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Authorizing the District to execute such documents necessary to purchase a splash pad equipment from Waterplay, in the amount of \$105,040.60.

I HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing resolution was passed, approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District, Shasta County, California at the meeting held on the 6th day of February 2025 by the following vote:

ATTEST:	
Absent:	
Abstain:	
Noes:	
Ayes:	